Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

> Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

## DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



## **STATE OF KANSAS**

## **WATER METER REQUIRED**

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

than	graph N 100 fee (s) of div	t, or if p	olace o	of use	will be	e char	ted. nged, i	Compl include	ete alle a top	other ograp	r <b>appli</b> hic ma	i <b>cable</b> ap or c	<b>portio</b> detailed	ns. If	chang showir	ge in p ng the	autho	f divers rized a	ion is greater and proposed	
politi	.(3) 01 01	GISIOII	ariu/or	piace	Oi use													1000	PM	
						F	ile No	. <u>4694</u>	5										2019	
1.	Applicati	roval o	f the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):  Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resource									eld Office er Resources								
						⊠ P	lace o	f Use			Point	of Dive	ersion							
	under the	e water	right w	/hich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdance	e with t	the cor	dition	s desc	ribed l	below.			
	The sour	ce of sı	apply is	s:		⊠G	round	water			Surfac	ce wat	er							
2. Name and address of Applicant: Vernon Hirt																				
	100082 SE 40th Ave, Sawyer KS 67134-9560																			
		Phone Number: (620)770-0553 Email address: vdhirt@yahoo.com  Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Hirt Farms Inc, Vernon Hirt Pres																		
100082 SE 40th Ave, Sawyer KS 67134-9560  Phone Number: (620)770-0553  Email address: vdhirt@yahoo.com																				
						se is:								6191						
<ol> <li>The presently authorized place of use is:</li> <li>Owner of Land NAME: Hirt Farms Inc, Vernon Hirt Pres</li> </ol>																				
					10008						34-956	60								
	(If there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)									
NE1/4						NW¼				SW1/4					SE1/4			TOTAL		
Sec	. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1⁄4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES	
15	298	15W					1			10									11	
												6.8								
	lf this ap Owner o	f Land -	NA	AME:	Hirt Fa	arms In	ic, Ver	non H	irt Pres	8			use be	chan	ged to	:	7			
					10008							60								
	(If there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)									
			NE1/4			NW¼				SW¼			SE¼				TOTAL ACRES			
Sec	-	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES	
15	298	15W					1.7		0.9	9.4									12	
																			•	
	,																		- K	
	For Offic	ce Use	Only:	Code		Fe	e \$ 🍣	00	_ TR	#		Receipt Date					Check # _/48 9			

_											
	Presently author										
	One in the										
	of Section	15	, Tow	nship	29	Soi	uth, Range		15		W,
	in <u>Pratt</u>										section.
	Authorized Rate _	200 GPM	Authoriz	zed Quantity	15 AF	Dept	h of well			(feet)	
-	(DWR use only:	Computer I	D No. 1	GP	S 3753	feet	North	2792	feet	West)	
	☐This point will no	ot be changed	☐This point	will be change	ed as follows:	No chan	ge, point be	tter desc	ribed with	GPS as	follows:
	Proposed point	of diversion	: (Complete	only if chang	ge is request	ed or if ex	<u>isting poi</u>	nt is bet	ter desc	ribed b	y GPS)
	One in the	NE	Quarte	er of the	SE	Qu	arter of the		NW		_Quarter
	of Section	15	, Tow	nship	29	So	uth, Range		15		W,
	in Pratt	C	County, Kansa	s, <u>3753</u>	_ feet North	2792	_ feet Wes	st of Sou	theast co	rner of	section.
	Proposed Rate _	No Change	Propose	ed Quantity _	No Change	Prop	osed well d	epth (fee	et)	NA	
	This point is:	Additional W	ell 🗌 Geo (	Center List o	ther water rig	hts that w	ill use this <sub>l</sub>	ooint <u>No</u>	ne		
_											
6. T	Presently author	rized point o	of diversion:				The Arthur				
٠.	One in the			er of the		Qu	arter of the		7		Quarter
	of Section		 , Tow	nship		So	uth, Range				(E/W),
	in	(	County, Kansa	s.	feet North		feet Wes	st of Sou	theast co	rner of	section.
	Authorized Rate		Authori	zed Quantity		Dept	h of well			(feet)	
	(DWR use only:	Computer	ID No.	GF	s	feet	North		feet	West)	
	☐This point will no	ot be changed	This poin	t will be change	ed as follows:	☐ No chan	ge, point be	tter desc	ribed with	GPS as	follows:
	Proposed point										
	One in the										
	of Section										
	in										
	Proposed Rate _										
	This point is:			_							
L	This point is. $\square$	Additional W	ell Geo	Center List (	other water n	giilo tiiat w	iii use tilis	point		-	·
7.	The changes her	ein are desi	red for the fol	lowing reason	ns?						
, .	(please be specific							North			
	a new pivot config	uration.			3	00 200	100 1111111111111111111111111111111111	0	100	200	300
						Ęı	.hl.	,,, <u> </u>		.1	<u>'</u>
Ω	If a well, is the tes	t hole log att	ached2 $\square$ Ve	e 🗆 No		E -		Ξ	_	_	=
0.	ii a weii, is the tes	it flole log att	acrieu: 🔲 re	5 🗀 110	200	F1+	1 + 1	= 1	+ 1	+ 1-	<u>=</u> 200
9.	The change(s) (w	as)(will be) c	ompleted by?			E -	_	=		_	4
		,			100	E ,	1 + 1	= 1			100
	ASAP				100	E, T	1 — 1	Ξ	7- 1	T 1-	3100
10.	If the point of dive	rsion is a we	II:			F -	-	Ξ			=
	(a) What are you			:11?	West 0	<u></u>	սիստիստի	ա <b>ջ</b> սոի	m mn m	1 1111/1+	+ቯ O East
	(u) What are yes	. go.i.g to do				Ē _	_	Ξ	_	_	₫
	NA				1-	Ē.,		Ξ.		τ.	=
	(b) When will this	s be done? N	Α		100	トー	1 + 1	=	+ 1	+ 1-	글100
	()	_				E —		=			=
11	Groundwater	Management	District	recommendat	tion 200	E, +	1 + 1		+ 1	+ 1-	3200
		Yes 🛛 No		Toodimitoriaa	200	Ē ' '	. , ,	Ξ'	, .	1 '	1
						E, T		Ī.		<del>-</del> .	3
12.	Assisted by TJS-	SFFO			. 3	61111111111111111111111111111111111111	<u>100</u>	m <del>t</del> mm		шшшш <b>200</b>	1년 300
40	If the number of the	oint of diver-	olon will be	located reserv		200	100	South		ashmark=10	
138	a.If the proposed p <u>300 feet but withi</u>	n 2.640 feet	sion will be re of the existina	point of diver	<u>เกลก</u> sion, 13b.lf t	ne propose	d point of	diversion	will be re	elocated	within 30
	attach a topog	raphic map	or aerial p	hotograph.	For fee	t of the exis	stina point c	of diversion	on, indicat	te its loc	ation on th
	groundwater sour one-half mile of the	ces, show all	wells (includir	ng domestic) with a new man	vitnin dia ames div	gram shoversion (P	vn above LEASE NO	TE Vetati	on to the	existir center	ng point o
	and mailing add	resses of the	ne owners.	For surface v	vater ab	ove repre	sents the	prese	ntly aut	horized	point o

diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.) AUG 3 0 2019

> Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources File No. 46945

your property lines

sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet fro	om the existing point of diversion, complete the following:						
<ul> <li>(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?</li> <li>☑ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)</li> </ul>							
<ul> <li>(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely affected if this application is approved as requested?</li> <li>☐ Yes</li> <li>☑ No</li> <li>(If yes, all owners must sign this application.)</li> </ul>							
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be sub ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this appli							
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, s of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized						
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirm age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly author their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this ap contained in this application are true, correct and complete.	ized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on						
Dated at Sawy Marsa, Kansas, this	30 day of aug , 2019.						
Vernen Stut	Donne Nert						
(Owner)	(Spouse)						
(Please Print)	(Please Print)						
(Owner)	(Spouse)						
(Please Print)	(Please Print)						
(Owner)	(Spouse)						
(Please Print)	(Please Print)						
State of Kansas ) SS							
County of Pratt	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in of 1000 Notary Public - State of Kansas	my presence and sworn to before me this 30 day						
My Commission Expires	Notary Public						
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, a accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the athe appropriate fee must be paid.	Il of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed wit appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and						
FEE SCHED	DULE						
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion und forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: <b>Kansas Departr</b> (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less. (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	nent of Agriculture \$100 et\$200						
	AUG 3 0 2019						

Stafford Field Office
Division of Water Resources

## SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicab provisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq.</i> , and rules and regulations promulgated thereunded with the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, condition and limitations of File No. 46945										
		requesting that the place of use and / or point of er be changed as described in the application.								
	on the topographic map accompanying the application to c	thorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown nange the place of use.   Applicable   Not Applicable								
	previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.    Applicable   Not Applicable									
4.	Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.									
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☒ No	pe located more than feet from the previously ot Applicable								
	tube or other device suitable for making water level r accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. ☐ Applicable ☒ No									
	operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and r water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 f  Applicable □ Not Applicable									
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.  Applicable  Not Applicable									
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requi	ired notice.   Applicable   Not Applicable								
10.	with an in line, outomotic quick closing check valve canal	foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped ble of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The ined in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☑ Applicable ☐ Not								
	Additional Conditions are attached.   Yes   No									
12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions ar limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Wat Appropriation Law</i> and the <i>Rules and Regulations</i> promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.										
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
If v	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED								
VOI	n may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	SUMMENT ORDER 1330ED								
Aα	riculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer								
adi	d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	(Print Name):  Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture  Date of Issuance:								
da	ys pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative riew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.									
File	e any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS									
66	502 Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	State of Kansas )								
pre	eclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.  For Use by Register of Deeds	) SS County of)								
	Tor ose by Register or Beede									
	DEOGN	Acknowledged before me on								
	RECEIVED	by								
	AUG 3 0 2019	Signature:Notary Public								
	Stafford Field Office	My commission expires:								
	Division of Water Resources	My commission expires:(Notary Seal)								

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

Page 4

File No. <u>46945</u>



